

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 50

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Discount" and substitute "Assistance"; in line 6, after "disabled;" insert "prohibiting the Director of the Office from charging a fee for a disability access card; requiring the Director to adopt certain regulations; defining a certain term;"; and in line 7, strike "discount" and substitute "assistance".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 10, strike the first "PERSON" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL"; in the same line, strike "A PERSON" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in line 11, strike "AN AGENCY" and substitute "A UNIT"; strike beginning with "HAVING" in line 12 down through "PERSONS" in line 13 and substitute "THAT CLASSIFIES DISABLED INDIVIDUALS"; in line 14, after "(1)" insert "(I)"; in line 15, after "PROGRAM" insert a period; in the same line, strike "AND" and substitute:

"(II) THE DIRECTOR SHALL";

in the same line, strike "ANY RESIDENT OF" and substitute "AN APPLICANT WHO RESIDES IN"; in line 16, strike "WHO APPLIES TO THE DEPARTMENT FOR A CARD"; in the same line, after "IS" insert "A"; in the same line, after "DISABLED" insert "INDIVIDUAL"; in line 18, after "TO" insert "DISABILITY ACCESS"; in the same line, strike ", AND" and substitute ".

(II) THE DIRECTOR SHALL";

in the same line, after "ENCOURAGE" insert "ALL PERSONS TO"; in line 19, strike "PARTICIPATION IN THEM BY ALL PERSONS" and substitute "TO PARTICIPATE IN VOLUNTARY PROGRAMS OF ASSISTANCE TO DISABILITY ACCESS CARD HOLDERS"; in line 20, strike "(II)" and substitute "(3)"; in lines 20 and 21, strike "OR ORGANIZATION"; in line 21, after the second "TO" insert "DISABILITY ACCESS"; in line 22, after "(C)" insert

(Over)

“DISABILITY ACCESS”; in line 23, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”; in line 24, after “SUBDIVISIONS” insert “OF THE STATE”; in line 26, after “A” insert “DISABILITY ACCESS”; in line 27, strike “ANY PERSON” and substitute “AN INDIVIDUAL”; in line 28, strike “PERSON” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL”; in the same line, after “A” insert “DISABILITY ACCESS”; in line 29, strike “THAT” and substitute “WHETHER”; in the same line, strike “PERSON” and substitute “INDIVIDUAL”; in the same line, strike “THE CARD” substitute “A DISABILITY ACCESS CARD”; in line 30, strike “CARDS” and substitute “A DISABILITY ACCESS CARD”; in line 32, strike “DISCOUNT” and substitute “DISABILITY ACCESS”; in line 33, strike “ANY” and substitute “A DISABILITY ACCESS”; in the same line, strike “THAT THE DIRECTOR ISSUES” and substitute “ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR”; in line 34, strike “MAY” and substitute “IS”; and in the same line, strike “BE”.

On page 5, in line 1, strike “A PERSON” and substitute “AN INDIVIDUAL”; in the same line, strike “HIS” and substitute “A DISABILITY ACCESS”; in the same line, after “ANOTHER” insert “DISABILITY ACCESS”; in line 2, strike “UPON” and substitute “ON”; and in line 4, strike “A CARD” and substitute “A DISABILITY ACCESS CARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 25, strike “SHALL ESTABLISH AND” and substitute “MAY NOT”; and strike beginning with “OF” in line 25 down through “APPLICATION” in line 26.